

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-30-2019

State v. Forbes Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46606

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Forbes Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46606" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5726.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5726

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	12
ARGUMENT.....	13
I. The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Forbes’s Motion To Suppress.....	13
A. Introduction.....	13
B. Standard Of Review	13
C. Mr. Forbes’ Incriminating Statements To Mr. Pulver And Detective Beck Were Made In Violation Of Mr. Forbes’ Fifth Amendment Right Against Compelled Self-Incrimination	14
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Denied Mr. Forbes’ Motion To Dismiss The Indictment.....	20
A. Introduction.....	20
B. Standard Of Review.....	20
C. The Prosecutorial Misconduct In Submitting Illegal Evidence Was So Egregious As To Be Prejudicial, Because The Prosecutor Should Not Have Presented Mr. Forbes’ Incriminating Statements To The Grand Jury, And Ms. Carmack’s Testimony Was False.....	21
CONCLUSION.....	25
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Garner v. United States</i> , 424 U.S. 648 (1976).....	15, 19
<i>Lefkowitz v. Turley</i> , 414 U.S. 70 (1973)	14, 15
<i>Lisenba v. California</i> , 314 U.S. 219 (1941).....	15
<i>Lunneborg v. My Fun Life</i> , 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....	20, 25
<i>Malloy v. Hogan</i> , 378 U.S. 1 (1964).....	14
<i>McKune v. Lile</i> , 536 U.S. 24 (2002)	15, 16
<i>Minnesota v. Murphy</i> , 465 U.S. 420 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>North Carolina v. Alford</i> , 400 U.S. 25 (1970).....	11
<i>State v. Bishop</i> , 146 Idaho 804 (2009).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Bujanda-Velazquez</i> , 129 Idaho 726 (1997).....	20
<i>State v. Edmonson</i> , 113 Idaho 230 (1987)	22, 24
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 125 Idaho 477 (1994).....	22
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 125 Idaho 445 (1994).....	21, 22, 24, 25
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 164 Idaho 379 (2018)	13, 14
<i>State v. Munoz</i> , 149 Idaho 121 (2010).....	13
<i>State v. Van Komen</i> , 160 Idaho 534 (2016)	16
<i>United States v. Monia</i> , 317 U.S. 424 (1943).....	15

Statutes

I.C. § 19-1105	21
I.C. § 19-1107	21

Rules

I.C.R. 6.5(a) 21

I.C.R. 6.6 7, 21

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. V 14
